
SP2.0/D2021.2

XN20/XN25



XHZHENG
打字机文本

XHZHENG
打字机文本

XHZHENG
打字机文本

XHZHENG
打字机文本

XHZHENG
打字机文本

XHZHENG
打字机文本

XHZHENG
打字机文本



BF Pump

ItemNo. PartsNo. PartDescription QTY

401 30401 Smallpumpcore 1

402 30402 Coverofspring 1

403 30403 Bigspringcap 1

404 30404 Dustring Ø18*26*4.5/6 1

405 30405 Sealwasher Ø18*26*5 1

406 30406 Smallcylinder 1

407 30407 Coppergasket 1

408B 30408B Dustring Ø31.5 1

409B 30409B O-ring Ø31.5 1

410B 30410B Sealwasher Ø31.5 1

411B 30411B Slidebushing 1

412B 30412B O-ring 1

413 30413 Steelball Ø19 1

414 30414 Pistonrod 1

415 30415 Pumpbody 1

416 30416 Bolt

417 30417 Seal

418 30418 Reliefvalve

419 30419 Safetyvalve 1

420 30420 Checkvalve 1

421 30421 Leverplate 1

422 30422 Springpin 1

423 30423 Bolt 1

424 30424 Nut 1

1

1

1

XHZHENG
打字机文本
14

XHZHENG
打字机文本



DFH Pump

ItemNo. PartsNo. PartDescription QTY

701 30701 Smallpumpcore 1

702 30702 Coverofspring 1

703 30703 Bigspringcap 1

704 30704 Dustring Ø18*26*4.5/6 1

705 30705 Sealwasher Ø18*26*5 1

706 30706 Smallcylinder 1

707 30707 Coppergasket 1

708 30708 Steelball Ø19 1

709 30709 Pistonrod 1

710 30710 Dustring Ø31.5 1

711 30711 O-ring Ø31.5 1

712 30712 Sealwasher Ø31.5 1

713 30713 Bolt 1

714 30714 Seal 1

715 30715

Reliefvalve

1

716 30716

Safetyvalve

717 30717 Checkvalve

718 30718 Leverplate

719 30719 Springpin 1

720 30720 Nut 1

721 30721 Bolt 1

722 30722 Pumpbody 1

1

1

1

XHZHENG
打字机文本
13



(                                                        )Handle-D Square with rubber special for DFH pump

ItemNo. PartsNo. Part QTY

101D 10101D Handlebody 1

102 10102 Springpin/6x30 1

103 10103 Pinchroller 1

104 10104 Pinchrollerpin 1

105 10105 Springpin/4x30 1

106 10106 Torsionalspring 1

107 10107 Hinge 1

108D 10108D
Rod&chain

assy.

Connectingrod 1

Chain 1

Swingbolt/M5 1

Nut/M5 1

Connectingplate 1

Rivet/Φ3×6 1

109 10109 Fingerlever 1

110 10110 Springpin/4x13 1

111 10111 Springpin/4x17 1

112 10112 Roller 1

113 10113 Axlesleeve 2

XHZHENG
打字机文本

XHZHENG
打字机文本

XHZHENG
打字机文本

XHZHENG
打字机文本

XHZHENG
打字机文本
12



(Triangle without Rubber)Handle-C

ItemNo. PartsNo. Part QTY

101C 10101C Handlebody 1

102 10102 Springpin/6x30 1

103 10103 Pinchroller 1

104 10104 Pinchrollerpin 1

105 10105 Springpin/4x30 1

106 10106 Torsionalspring 1

107 10107 Hinge 1

108D 10108D
Rod&chain

assy.

Connectingrod 1

Chain 1

Swingbolt/M5 1

Nut/M5 1

Connectingplate 1

Rivet/Φ3×6 1

109 10109 Fingerlever 1

110 10110 Springpin/4x13 1

111 10111 Springpin/4x17 1

112 10112 Roller 1

113 10113 Axlesleeve 2

XHZHENG
打字机文本
11



ItemNo. PartsNo. Partsdetails Qty.

100C 10100C Handleassy(Trianglewithoutrubber) (1)

100D 10100D Handleassy(SquarewithrubberspecialforDFHpump) 1

200 10200 SteelballØ19 1

222 10222 Springpin φ5×30 2

226 10226 SpringpinØ5×35 2

227 10227 Bearing6204-2RS 4

300D 20300A DFHpumpassy. 1

300E 20300B BFpumpassy. (1)

301 10301 Wheelaxle 1

302 10302 Dustring 1

303 10303 CirclipforshaftØ20 1

304 10304 Axleadjustinggasket 1

305D
20305 CirclipforshaftØ50(DFHpump) 1

20305-2 CirclipforshaftØ55(BFpump) 1

306D

20306-1 PUsteeringWheelØ180*50 2

20306-2 PAsteeringWheelØ180*50 2

20306-3 RubbersteeringWheelØ180*50 2

307 10307 SpringpinØ8×45 1

309D
20309 Pushingballbearing51110 (DFHpump) 1

10309 Pushingballbearing51111(BFpump) (1)

310D
20310 HandleaxleΦ19.8*85.5(ForDFHpump) 1

10310-1 HandleaxleΦ19.8*98(ForBFpump) 1

311D
20311 Thruststrip(ForDFHpump) 1

20311-2 Thruststrip(ForBFpump) 1

XHZHENG
打字机文本

XHZHENG
打字机文本
7

XHZHENG
打字机文本
10



ItemNo. PartsNo. Partsdetails Qty. 

201D 20201 Chassis 1 

202 10202 CirclipforholeΦ26 2 

203 10203 SpringgasketΦ6 1 

204D 20204 BoltM6×12 1 

205D 

20205-1 ConnectingpinΦ15.8*48.5(DFHpump) 2 

20205-2 ConnectingpinΦ15.8*41(BFpump) (2) 

207D 

20207-1 Swingarm for550mm 1 

20207-2 Swingarm for685mm (1) 

210 10210 AxleΦ15.8*52 2 

211 10211 Pushrodfork 2 

212 10212 CirclipforshaftΦ15.8 2 

213 10213 NutM22 2 

214D 

20214-1 LongaxleΦ24.5*496for550mm 1 

20214-2 LongaxleΦ24.5*608for685mm 1 

215D 20215 Pushrod(Only1150mm) 2 

217D 10217 AxleΦ15.8*105 2 

218 10218 SpringpinΦ5×26 2 

219D 10219 LevelblockaxleΦ19.8*161 2 

221D 10221 Axlesleeve 4 

222 10222 Springpin φ5×30 4 

223 10223-1 RolleraxleØ19.8*94.5 4 

223B 10223-2 RolleraxleØ19.8*128(Single loading wheel) 2 

224 10224 Tri-connectplate 4 

225D 10225 Levelblock(Fordoubleloadingwheel) 2 

226 10226 SpringpinΦ5×35 8 

227 10227 Bearing6204-2RS 8 

228 

10228-1 PUdoubleloadingwheelØ80*70 4 

10228-2 PAdoubleloadingwheelØ80*70 4 

228A 

10228-3 PUsingleloadingwheelØ80*93 2 

10228-4 PAsingleloadingwheelØ80*93 2 

229 10229 NutM10 2 

230 10230 Enterroller 2 

231 10231 BoltM10×65 2 

232 10232 Axleadjustinggasket 2 

XHZHENG
打字机文本
8

XHZHENG
打字机文本
9

XHZHENG
打字机文本

XHZHENG
打字机文本

XHZHENG
打字机文本




